RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-52

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1, AUSTIN AVENUE, PHASE 2 PROJECT

WHEREAS it was necessary to make changes in the scope of work to be done for the “The
Reconstruction of Austin Avenue — Phase 2, from Station 9+50 to Station 6+50 and Phase 3,
from Station 6+50 to Station 3+35.5+ (Partially Funded by the N.J.D.O.T. Municipal Aid
Program, FY2022 and FY2023)"in the Borough of Barrington, County of Camden, State of New
Jersey; and

WHEREAS Change Order No. 1 was developed to itemize and authorize those changes; and

WHEREAS certification has been received by the Borough Treasurer/Finance Director that
sufficient funds have been allocated for this Change Order No. 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough of Barrington that Change Order No. 1 is
hereby authorized (contract amount remains the same: $294,415.00).

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
MAY 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Mayor Kyle Hanson Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of

Barrington at the council meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-53

AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE COUNTY OF CAMDEN
REGARDING STREET SWEEPING SERVICES

WHEREAS the County of Camden is in need of street sweeping assistance on county roads in
various municipalities throughout the county; and

WHEREAS the County of Camden has drafted an agreement for Barrington to provide said
street sweeping services on an as needed basis, and based on the ability of Barrington to
provide these services,; and

WHEREAS the Uniform Shared Services and Consolidation Act (NJSA 40A:65-1 et seq.)
permits two local units to enter into a contract for any service which any party to the agreement
is empowered to render; and

WHEREAS Barrington and Camden County have come to agreement on a mutually beneficial
arrangement whereby Barrington will provide street sweeping services when and where
possible pursuant to a detailed written Shared Service Agreement (a copy of which shall be
attached hereto) and Camden County will reimburse Barrington for any costs incurred to a
maximum of $50.00 per hour; and

WHEREAS the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington has determined that it is in the
best interests of the borough and the county to enter into a Shared Services Agreement with
Camden County once the language has been finalized and agreed to by both parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington
that a Shared Services Agreement by and between the Borough of Barrington and the County of
Camden relative to Barrington providing street sweeping services to Camden County is hereby
approved and the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute said Agreement; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to forward a
certified copy of this resolution and the signed agreement to Camden County once the language
has been finalized and agreed to by both parties.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC




RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-54

AUTHORIZING THE BUDGET TO BE READ BY TITLE AT TIME OF PUBLIC HEARING

WHEREAS N.J.S.A. 40A:4-8 provides that the budget may be read by title only at the time of the
public hearing if a resolution is passed by not less than a majority of the full governing body,
providing that at least one week prior to the date of hearing, the Budget synopsis has been
advertised, the budget document has been posted in Borough Hall and on the Borough website and
copies have been made available by the Clerk to all persons requesting them; and

WHEREAS all of these conditions have been met;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that
the budget shall be read by title only at the time of the public hearing.

Borough of Barrington
May 14, 2024

By: Attest:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the Council Meeting held on May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-55

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND
STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF GRANT BALANCES

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington received grants for a designated purpose; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington has confirmation that the grant amounts will not be
reimbursable and the following balance remains in the grant and it is necessary to formally
cancel said balance so that the unexpended balances may be removed from appropriations;

CC DWI Sobriety Checkpoint G-01-40-213-355-000 $ 2,205.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Barrington, County of Camden, New Jersey, that the above listed unexpended balances are
hereby canceled.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
MAY 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:

Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of

Barrington at the Council Meeting held on May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION 5-2024-56

AUTHORIZING HIRING OF A TEMPORARY EMPLOYEE AS A MURALIST

WHEREAS the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington desires to beautify areas of town
to enhance the quality of life in Barrington; and

WHEREAS there is a muralist living in town by the name of Anthony Tropello, who has the
talent, experience and ability to paint murals at designated locations in town and the Governing
Body would like to hire him as a temporary employee; and

WHEREAS no provision was made in the salary ordinance for this purpose so the salary for this
position needs to be approved by resolution; and

WHEREAS the Finance Officer has certified that funds are available in the 2024 Municipal
Budget for this purpose;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of
Barrington, that the hiring of muralist Anthony Tropello as a temporary employee is hereby
authorized; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the salary for this temporary position shall be $5000.00.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
MAY 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the council meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-57

RESOLUTION PERMITTING OPEN CONTAINERS DURING THE 2024
BARRINGTON HARVEST FESTIVAL

WHEREAS Barrington Borough Code chapter 46-9 prohibits open containers of alcoholic
beverages on any public street, sidewalk, parking lot or any other public place; and

WHEREAS the Governing Body desires to relax this prohibition during the Barrington Harvest
Festival to accommodate borough businesses so they can expand their premises and dining
areas for a specific period of time;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the prohibition of open containers of alcoholic
beverages as ordained in Chapter 46-9 of the Borough Code is hereby relaxed for a specific
period of time and locations as follows:

Date Time Location

October 12, 2024 10am-4pm Clements Bridge Road from Page Avenue
to the public parking lot at 117 Clements
Bridge Road

October 12, 2024 4pm-10pm Atlantic Avenue area immediately adjacent

to Tonewood Brewery
October 12, 2024 10am-10pm 100 Block of Reading Avenue area
immediately adjacent to the Old Rail; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this shall also apply to October 13, 2024, should it be
necessary to invoke the rain date for the Harvest Festival.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Mayor Kyle Hanson Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of

Barrington at the council meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-58

AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF EQUIPMENT NO LONGER NEEDED BY THE BOROUGH
OF BARRINGTON THROUGH GOVDEALS

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington is the owner of certain surplus property (listed below)
which is no longer needed for public use; and

WHEREAS the Borough is desirous of selling said surplus property in an “as is” condition
without express or implied warranties.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, as
follows:

M The sale of the surplus property shall be conducted through GovDeals pursuant
to State Contract No. 83453, in accordance with the terms and conditions of the State Contract.
The terms and conditions of the agreement entered into with GovDeals is available online at
govdeals.com and also available from the Borough Clerk.

(2) The sale will be conducted online and the address of the auction site is
www.govdeals.com;

(3) The sale is being conducted pursuant to Local Finance Notice 2008-9;
(4) The specific surplus property to be sold is as shown below in item No. 7;

(5) The surplus property as identified shall be sold in an “as-is” condition without
express or implied warranties with the successful bidder required to execute a Hold Harmless
and Indemnification Agreement concerning use of said surplus property;

(6) The Borough of Barrington reserves the right to accept or reject any bid
submitted.

(7) The surplus property to be sold is a Garrett Metal Detector, Model No. PD 6500 1.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

By: Attest:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk




RESOLUTION 5-2024-59

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE
OF NEW JERSEY IMPLEMENTING A FAIR AND OPEN PROCESS FOR THE SELECTION
OF A PROFESSIONAL SERVICE PROVIDER FOR THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington requires the services of a certain professional service
provider; and

WHEREAS professional services are exempt from the requirement of public bidding pursuant to
N.J.S.A.40A:11-5; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington continues to find it advisable to select professionals
primarily on the basis of qualifications including qualifications uniquely suited to the needs of the
Borough of Barrington; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington has determined that it is appropriate to implement a fair
and open process for the awarding of professional service contracts; and

WHEREAS to receive statements of qualifications in a manner that fosters a fair and open
process, it is necessary and advisable to establish advance general criteria and specific
minimum requirements for so many of those appointments as possible; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington has determined that a fair and open process requires
public advertisement of professional appointments in a manner and with sufficient time to
provide notice in advance of the contemplation of the appointment and the criteria to be
considered in making the appointment; and

WHEREAS the Borough of Barrington has determined that a fair and open process requires that
all responses be publicly opened and announced and thereafter that all appointments be made
at a public meeting of the governing body and then published in accordance with N.J.S.A.

40A:11-5.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and the Borough Council of the Borough
of Barrington as follows:

1. This professional service appointment, as listed below*, shall be subject to a fair
and open process as set forth below.
2. The Borough Clerk shall cause a legal notice to be published in a newspaper

authorized to publish legal notices for the Borough, stating that a full listing of the professional
service appointment subject to a fair and open process together with the criteria established for
the consideration of qualifications, will be posted on the Borough's internet website.



3. The criteria for the position listed below* follows immediately. These criteria shall
be disclosed together with the posting of this position on the Borough's internet website as set

forth above.
4, The website posting shall inform potential applicants that all submissions must be
made to the Office of Borough Clerk and received not later than the date and time established

and advertised for submissions.

5. The Borough Clerk, or her designee, shall publicly open and announce all
submissions in the Borough's public meeting room.

6. The Mayor and Borough Council shall thereafter review all submissions.

7. Appointment shall thereafter be made at a public meeting of the Mayor and
Borough.

8. Subsequent to appointment, appropriate notices shall be published in

accordance with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Borough Council have determined that the
terms of this Resolution constitute a fair and open process as to the position included herein.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST.:
KYLE HANSON, MAYOR TERRY SHANNON, CLERK/RMC

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of

Barrington at the council meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

*PROFESSIONAL POSITION BEING SOUGHT: SPECIAL REDEVELOPMENT COUNSEL



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-60

RESOLUTION APPOINTING NEW MEMBER TO THE BARRINGTON FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS the Fire Chief has submitted to the Public Safety Director an application for
membership in the Barrington Fire Department from the below listed individual; and

WHEREAS the Public Safety Director has recommended to the Governing Boddy the
appointment of this individual to the Barrington Fire Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the following individual be appointed to
the Barrington Fire Department:

Thomas M. Shirk 2 Timber Drive, Barrington, NJ; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we welcome Thomas Shirk and thank him for his volunteer
service to the Barrington Fire Department.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

By: Attest:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Borough of Barrington at the council

meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk/RMC



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-61

RESCINDING THE PRIOR APPROVAL OF A LIQUOR LICENSE RENEWAL

WHEREAS the plenary retail consumption license No. 0403-33-002-007, owned by Ordell, LLC,
was approved for renewal in 2023 by Resolution No. 6-2023-72; and

WHEREAS the NJ Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control has advised the borough that Ordell,
LLC, had not obtained a Special Ruling which is required every two years for inactive licenses
and the renewal should not have been approved; and

WHEREAS the NJ Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control has advised Barrington that the
approval of the renewal of this liquor license needs to be rescinded and can be re-approved
once the licensee has obtained a Special Ruling;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington
that the renewal of Retail Plenary Consumption License No. 0403-33-002-007, owned by Ordell,
LLC, is hereby rescinded; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to forward a
certified copy of this resolution to the Division of Alcoholic Beverage Control.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC




RESOLUTION 5-2024-62

DELETING 2024 TAX EXEMPTIONS
WHEREAS, the Barrington Tax Collector has called to Mayor and Council’'s attention
deletions to the 2024 Tax Duplicate and has requested Council to approve the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough
of Barrington that the following deletions be approved:

DELETIONS
Block 40, Lot 6 317 Albany Ave Delete Senior
Over Income
Block 42, Lot 11 4254 Austin Ave Delete Senior
No PD5
BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024
BY: ATTEST:

Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-63

RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON DIRECTING AND AUTHORIZING
THE BARRINGTON PLANNING BOARD TO UNDERTAKE A PRELIMINARY
INVESTIGATION TO ASCERTAIN WHETHER CERTAIN PROPERTIES AND AREAS
WITHIN THE BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON ARE IN NEED OF REDEVELOPMENT

WHEREAS in the 2012 Master Plan Report, the Planning Board of the Borough of Barrington
recognized that certain areas and properties within the Borough of Barrington might qualify as
“redevelopment areas” or “areas in need of redevelopment” as defined in N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-3;
and

WHEREAS the said Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington desires to commence a
course of action to investigate and determine whether a certain property and area within the
Borough of Barrington is in need of redevelopment; and

WHEREAS the said Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington recognizes that under New
Jersey’s Local Redevelopment and Housing Law, N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-1 et seq., the Planning
Board of the Borough of Barrington must conduct a preliminary investigation to determine
whether certain properties and areas are in need of redevelopment; and

WHEREAS the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington now desire to authorize the
Planning Board of the Borough of Barrington to undertake a preliminary investigation to
determine whether certain properties and areas within the Borough of Barrington, as more
particularly described Block 1, Lot 1.01 on the Official Tax Map of the Borough of Barrington,
are in need of redevelopment; and

WHEREAS the redevelopment area determination shall authorize the Borough of Barrington to
use all those powers provided by the Legislature for use in a redevelopment area other than the
use of eminent domain (hereinafter referred to as a "Non-Condemnation Redevelopment Area"),

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of
Barrington, that the Planning Board of the Borough of Barrington be and hereby is directed and
authorized to undertake a preliminary investigation, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:12A-6, to
ascertain whether certain properties and areas within the Borough of Barrington, as more
particularly described Block 1, Lot 1.01 on the Official Tax Map of the Borough of Barrington,
are in need of redevelopment; and

BE IT FURTHER HEREBY RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington
that a redevelopment area determination by the Planning Board of the Borough of Barrington
shall authorize the Borough of Barrington to use all those powers provided by the Legislature for
use in a redevelopment area other than the use of eminent domain (hereinafter referred to as a
"Non-Condemnation Redevelopment Area"); and



BE IT FURTHER HEREBY RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Barrington
that the Planning Board of the Borough of Barrington is authorized to utilize a New Jersey
licensed professional planner to assist the Planning Board in undertaking any and all actions
that may be necessary to accomplish the purpose and intent of this Resolution.

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
MAY 14, 2024

BY: ATTEST:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the council meeting held May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON BILL LIST SUMMARY

CURRENT FUND

Resolution No. 5-2024-64
May 14, 2024

CHECKS CURRENT FUND 2023 BUDGET 5,464.25
2024 BUDGET 139,576.98
GRANTS 41,728.40
DEBT SERVICE 25,400.00
PERS AND PFRS PENSION PAYMENT 652,745.90
BOARD OF EDUCATION* 2,839,589.50
CAMDEN COUNTY QTRLY PAYMENT** 1,172,963.42
2024 MEDICAL DEDUCTIBLE 15,801.22
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT 2023 BUDGET
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT 2024 BUDGET 325,662.10
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 995,267.95
WIRES / MANUAL CHECKS 99,926.09
TOTAL CURRENT 6,314,125.81
SEWER UTILITY FUND
CHECKS SEWER FUND 2023 BUDGET
2024 BUDGET 19,436.07
DEBT SERVICE
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT 20,000.00
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 66,513.53
PERS PENSION PAYMENT 20,722.00
WIRES /MANUAL CHECKS
TOTAL SEWER 126,671.60
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND
CHECK CAPITAL FUND 33,500.22
MANUAL CHECK
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT 5,000.00
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL
WIRE TRANSFER TO CURRENT
TOTAL CAPITAL 38,500.22
CONSTRUCTION FUND
CHECK CONSTRUCTION 3,595.57
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT 40,000.00
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 14,868.26
MANUAL CHECKS 1,499.01
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION 59,962.84
TRUST OTHER FUND
CHECK TRUST OTHER FUND 7,464.78
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 19,152.50
WIRES / MANUAL CHECKS
TOTAL TRUST 26,617.28
SEWER CAPITAL FUND
MANUAL CHECK
CHECK SEWER CAPITAL
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL
WIRE TO SEWER UTILITY
TOTAL SEWER CAPITAL 0.00
ANIMALTRUST FUND
ANIMAL TRUST CHECK 98.65
MANUAL CHECK
TOTAL ANIMAL TRUST 98.65
DEVELOPER TRUST FUND
DEVELOPER TRUST CHECK
TOTAL DEVELOPER TRUST 0.00
REGIONAL FIRE PREVENTION ALLIANCE
CHECK FIRE PREVENTION FUND 1,126.72
WIRE TRANSFERS PAYROLL 13,119.34
WIRE VENDOR ACH PAYMENT
WIRES / MANUAL CHECKS 101.10
TOTAL TRUST 14,347.16

TOTAL BILL LIST & MANUAL CHECKS/WIRE §

6,580,323.56




Iy 198ysg

LEY6L'2LL'0L $ | eezel SONUBAIY [BJ0 L
- $ it eei-20 XYL AUVHET NNWININ NOLLVXVY.L A8 3JSIvd 39 OL INNOWY 'S
161-L0 (yL-t'voy V'ST'N) 11190y ‘(q)9 wey
CATINO 81011 SId TOOHOS I 3dAL NI STTOOHJS HOd NOLLYXYL A8 G3Sivy 39 OL INNOWY 3HL HO4 J1vOIdILd30 3HL OL peppy agol 't
- $ ATNO S100M1SId TOOHOS | 3dAL NI STOOHOS HO4 NOILLYXVL A8 d3Sivd 38 01 INNOWVY V101
- $ | teb-z0 {rL-+'VOy V'ST'N) L} 199us (q)g way
- ¢ || sei-L0 ZF 1934s ‘g wey|
ATNO S1OI1SId 100HOS | IdAL NI STOOHOS HO4 NOLLYXVL A8 GJSivd 39 OL INNOWY ‘g
16°06€'05.'g ¢l osi-zo (11 1995 ‘(e)g WaYl) A3SOJUNd IVAIDINAN HO4 NOLLYXVL Ag G3SIvd 39 Ol INNOWY ¢
00°000'S.L $ 1 e6sL soxe] juanbuileg wolj sidissay
9’ EY8'969’L $ || eeo-el pajedionuy S8NUBASY SNOBUR||OSIN
00°000°'0SS'L $ || ooi-s0 peredionuy sniding
SANNIATY 40O AUVINNNS SenusAsy [elsusy 7|
Juasqy
skeN sely
(eweu )se| pasuy)
paueisqy JLOA 43AYO0O3Y
xe] Aleiqijwnwiuiy (mojeg g way) - $ G
Ane7 pung sni| ainind pue spy (vy19eys) - $(e)
An87 punj ISTu] UOHBAIOSSl4 DUOISIH PUE puejuLEd ‘UOIIEaI0dY ‘aoedg uadQ (£ 198Us) - $ (p)

‘suopjeldoidde pue ssnuaaal jelsuab jo Alewwns Buimojjoy ay)
jo uoyexe] jo pieog AjunoD oy} 0} UOHEIYILSD PUB (£-6:¥8} "V ST 'N) AjUO sjouIsig jooyos || adA |

ul sesodind jooyos {820} 40} Uoljexe)} Aq pasiel 8g 0} JUNOWE Jo S1ed1aD BU} O} pappe aq o) (mojoq b way) - $(0)
‘pue uonexe) Aq psesies aq 0} (g-6:v¥81 'V'ST'N) Ajuo sjoulsig [oouyos | odA 1 ul sesodind jooyos 10} (mojeq ¢ waly) - $(q)
pue ‘sasodind jediounus 10§ (Moj8q 2 WAY)  L6'0SE'0SL'9 % (e)
*J0 Junowe ayj Jo uoezuoyine pue ‘suoljeudoidde Se Y0} 189S UIBISL) SWINS 8y} Jo paje;s sasodind ay) Joj uoneudoldde ue ajnusuoD jjeys pue pejdope
Aqauey si yHoy jes aiojequiaiay 186png ay) jey; N3IAWVYD 30 Ajunog’ NOLONRMVYE o
Honoyod a4y jo SHILGNIN TTONNOD ay} Ag panjosay It og
NOLLNT0S3Y

Y202 ¥VIA ¥04d NOILLJOAVY NOdN-Z NOILD3IS

\mlﬁ T%Q% .ml 48VY486YPEa8-vZER-0L L -0828-EVAYLLY( () adofeaus ubignoog
~ -



v 199Yyg

asmeubls
Hog ¢ ‘veoz jo Aep siy3 s Aq payia)
‘SO0IAIDG JUSUIUIBACS) [BD0] JO 1030a11q au} Aq pasoidde Ajsnoiasad usaqg aaey yoiym ‘Aue i ‘ojasay) sjuswpuawe || pue Jobpng paroidde $zgz sy} ul paseadde
se 9|31} swes ayj Aq pue Junowe awes ay} ul yuoy 3os st uoyeridoidde pue anusasl JO WA} YORS Jey] PAYIHED Jayny 1§ yZoe ¢
jo Aep 9y} uo Apog Buiutanon syj Jo uonnjosal Aq pojdope Ajjeuly jabpnqg auj o Adoo angj e st Jebpnqg uiym ay) eyl payiued Adqalay si )|
I€VBL 2L 0L $ B6V-vE suofjendoiddy ejol
S61-40 (EL-v:vov 'v'STT'N) ATNO 1DI¥1SIQ TOOHOS 13dAL - SNOILVINdO¥ddY 100HDS 9
6.262°C.Y $ 668-05 saxe] pajoa|jodun Joy aaIesay (ul)

- Sl owree sesoding [coyoag joM)siq {eao 1o ()

- I sesor uayaq ysed (b)

- $ o o6z (€721 % L'L1-8Y°0F 'V'ST'N) S[00UDS |20 JO 8S() 10} UOHEINPT JO pleog o} palajsuel] (u)

- S osrze sjuewbpar (5)
00°000'S ¢ [ se6or fedilunpy - sebleyd paiaged (9)
05°087°0/0'1T G| oooor ao1aieg 1geq [edpuniy (p)
00°000'0% Sl 66 vy sjusweanoidwyi jeyden (o)
o96'8vL ' v6Y $ S0E-vE .SdVD, Wolj papnjox3 suoljeladQ fejo] - suonesadQ (&)

XO00000OCXXX XXXXXX #+SdVD,, Wol} papnjoxy

. N sesor wyeg ysed (b)
06'Sv2' 118 $ | 60eve jedounyy - sainyipuadxg Aoinjerg pue sabieyn pauaeq (a)

A INAC T $ 102-v¢ uabunuoyy buipnjouy suoneledo (q g €)
OO0 XXX «SdV3. UIYUM
XXX XXXXXX

‘SNOLLVINdOYHddV TVHINIO G

SNOILVIRdO¥ddV 40 AUVININNS

48Vyd86YPeQ8-vZes-0L L -O8Z8-£VAY.LLVQ QI 8dojaaul ubisnooq



RESOLUTION NO. 5-2024-66

REQUESTING APPROVAL OF ITEMS OF REVENUE AND EXPENSE FOR GRANTS
RECEIVED

WHEREAS NJS 40A:4-87 provides that the Director of the Division of Local Government
Services may approve the insertion of any special item of revenue in the budget of any county
or municipality when such item shall have been made available by law and the amount thereof
was not determined at the time of the adoption of the budget; and

WHEREAS the Director may also approve the insertion of an appropriation for the equal
amount;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington,
in the county of Camden, New Jersey, hereby requests the Director of the Division of Local
Government Services to approve the insertion of items of revenue in the budget of the year
2024 in the sum of $ 6,550.00, which is now available as a revenue from the State pursuant to
the provision of the statute, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the like sum of $ 6,550.00 is hereby appropriated under the
caption Special items of General Revenue; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above is a result of grants for $ 6,550.00 from:

500.00 | Donation — National Night Out
300.00 | Donation — National Night Out
400.00 | Donation — Fire Department Equipment
50.00 | Donation — Police K-9 Program
2,500.00 | Donation — Senior Bus Sponsorship
2,800.00 | Click it or Ticket 2024 Seat Belt Mobilization
6,550.00 | TOTAL

BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON
May 14, 2024

By: Attest:
Kyle Hanson, Mayor Terry Shannon, Municipal Clerk

CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of
Barrington at the Council Meeting held on May 14, 2024.

Terry Shannon, Borough Clerk



